
CROSBY-IRONTON SCHOOLS  

           AFSCME  Seniority List  

2024-25 Board Adopted: 10/28/2024
Under Article XI, Section 4 of the AFSCME Master Agreement, the district has prepared a senority list from
its records.  This seniority list has been posted for ten working days in which time any person whose name
appears on such list and who may disagree with the order of his/her seniority shall notify the business office.
The final list will be updated with any changes after the ten day period and presented to the 
Board of Education at its regular board meeting.

FIRST DAY
OF SERVICE NAME JOB CLASS STATUS

1 9/14/1994 Taylor, Kim Secretary Full Time
2 10/26/2005 Anderson, Rose Paraprofessional Full Time
3 10/10/2011 Elliott, Christine Paraprofessional Full Time
4 2/14/2012 Donovan, Amy Food Service Full Time
5 9/4/2012 Yeager, Carol Paraprofessional Full Time
6 9/6/2012 Cragun, John Paraprofessional Full Time
7 9/2/2014 Ruschen, Michelle Food Service Part time
8 9/15/2014 Smith, Jessica Food Service Part time
9 10/20/2015 Lattery, Kristin Food Service Full Time

10 11/23/2015 Holmvig, Amber Paraprofessional Full Time
11 9/6/2016 Herold, Roberta Custodian Full Time
12 9/6/2016 Reinhart, Angela Paraprofessional Full Time
13 9/6/2016 Meyer, Ashley Secretary Full Time  

14 9/15/2016 Ferrari, Shannon Paraprofessional Full Time
15 9/28/2016 Wahl, Mark Custodian Full Time
16 10/3/2016 Wahl, Beverly Paraprofessional Full Time
17 11/13/2017 Hage, Michelle Paraprofessional Full Time
18 1/8/2018 Johnson, Angela Paraprofessional Full Time
19 8/13/2018 Zender, Becki Secretary Full Time
20 9/4/2018 Schaefer, Kelly Secretary Full Time
21 9/4/2018 Huxford, Morgan Paraprofessional Full Time
22 11/9/2018 Berg, Linda Paraprofessional Full Time
23 7/12/2019 Fournier, Dave Custodian Full Time
24 9/3/2019 Connor, Pam Food Service Full Time
25 9/9/2019 Schroeder, Molly Paraprofessional Full Time
26 3/8/2021 McColley, Samantha Paraprofessional Full Time
27 3/22/2021 Cronk, Geraldine Paraprofessional Part-time
28 9/7/2021 Saltness, Kari Paraprofessional Full Time
29 11/15/2021 Fortune, IV, William Custodian Full Time
30 1/4/2022 Swenson, Jaimie Food Service Full Time
31 3/25/2022 Herold, Luke Custodian Full Time
32 5/19/2022 Phillips, Shauna Paraprofessional Full Time
33 9/6/2022 Rockvam, Crystal Paraprofessional Full Time
34 10/19/2022 DeZeeuw, Amanda Paraprofessional Full Time
35 11/1/2022 Cragun, Raye Paraprofessional Part-time
36 12/5/2022 Mills, Katie Paraprofessional Full Time
37 1/16/2023 Coons, Amber Food Service Full Time
38 1/30/2023 Quinn, Dan Custodian Full Time
39 5/3/2023 Wetzel, Lisa Secretary Full Time
40 5/9/2023 Quintana, Brayan Custodian Full Time



FIRST DAY
 OF SERVICE NAME JOB CLASS STATUS

41 8/28/2023 Whipple, Janelle Food Service Full Time

42 8/30/2023 Taylor, Angelle LPN Paraprofessional Full Time

43 8/30/2023 Seeker, Rebecca Paraprofessional Part-time

44 8/30/2023 Needham, Davonte Food Service Part-time

45 9/8/2023 Defor, Cliff Paraprofessional Full Time

46 10/23/2023 Kroese, Olivia Paraprofessional Full Time

47 10/30/2023 Sonstegard, Patricia Paraprofessional Full Time

48 11/6/2023 Gifford, Mandy Food Service Part-time

49 1/5/2024 LaSart, Matthew Custodian Full Time

50 2/12/2024 Cash, Amanda Paraprofessional Full Time

51 9/3/2024 Grunwald, Alison Paraprofessional Full Time

52 9/3/2024 Smith, Stefanie Paraprofessional Full Time

53 9/3/2024 English, Angie Paraprofessional Full Time

54 9/3/2024 Bush, Victoria Paraprofessional Full Time

55 9/3/2024 Lensegrav, Michael Paraprofessional Full Time

56 9/9/2024 Kayfes, Jessica Paraprofessional Full Time
 



PROBATIONARY EMPLOYEES

60 Days

1 9/6/2016 Luke, Kayla Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

2 9/6/2016 Reinhart, Angela Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

3 9/6/2016 DeCent Breauna Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

4 9/6/2016 Loberg, Gayle Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

5 9/6/2016 Mills, Katie Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

6 9/6/2016 Meyer, Ashley Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

7 9/6/2016 Leyk, Grace Ranger Care Para Part time 12/2/2016

8 9/6/2016 Talsma, Paige Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

9 9/6/2016 Bundy, Rachel Paraprofessional Full 12/2/2016

10 9/15/2016 Ferrari, Shanon Paraprofessional Full 12/14/2016

11 9/28/2016 Wahl, Mark Custodian Full 11/10/2016

12 10/3/2016 Wahl, Beverly Paraprofessional Full 1/1/2017



Hire date WK1 WK 2 WK 3 WK 4 WK 5

1 8/23/1994 VanHorn, Lester Custodian Full X X

2 6/22/2015 Lentz, Jeremy Custodian Full X X

3 4/22/2019 Gates, James Custodian Full X X

4 7/12/2019 Fournier, Dave Custodian Full X X

1 7/19/2006 Carlson, Dale Custodian Full

2 10/14/2008 Risnes, Scott Custodian Full

3 3/12/2013 Podany, Mark Custodian Full

4 1/4/2016 Burgstaler, Randy Custodian Full

5 9/28/2016 Wahl, Mark Custodian Full

6 11/4/1996 Corey, Dan Mechanical/Maint/Lead  Full     



WK1 WK 2 WK 3 WK 4 WK 5

1 1/4/1994 Vukelich, Susan Food Service Full

2 11/13/2000 Moritz, Carol Food Service PT

3 2/14/2012 Donovan, Amy Food Service Full

4 9/3/2013 Shafer, Rick Food Service PT

5 9/2/2014 Ruschen, Michelle Food Service PT

6 9/2/2014 Kelly, Leann Food Service Full

7 9/15/2014 Smith, Jessica Food Service PT

8 12/15/2014 Stevens, Jackie Food Service Full

9 10/20/2015 Lattery, Kristin Food Service PT

10 9/6/2016 Herold, Roberta Food Service Full

11 9/3/2019 Connor, Pam Food Service PT

12 9/30/2019 Lundgren, Heidi Food Service PT



1 3/4/1996 Cragun, Raye Health ParaprofessionalFull WK1 WK 2 WK 3 WK 4 WK 5
2 9/18/1996 Geske, Mona Paraprofessional Full
3 9/2/1999 Sipper, Pegeen Paraprofessional Full
4 10/28/2002 Rosier, Deb Paraprofessional Full
5 9/18/2003 Decent, Sue Paraprofessional Full
6 9/21/2004 Calkins, Gay Paraprofessional Full
7 10/26/2005 Anderson, Rose Paraprofessional Full
8 10/11/2010 Cameron, Sue Paraprofessional Full
9 10/10/2011 Elliott, Christine Paraprofessional Full

10 9/4/2012 Yeager, Carol Paraprofessional Full
11 9/6/2012 Cragun, John Paraprofessional Full  
12 9/10/2012 Rydberg, Christopher Paraprofessional Full
13 9/2/2014 Ferrari, Jorin Paraprofessional Full
14 9/2/2014 Myhra, Dawn Paraprofessional Full
15 11/4/2014 Myers, Nathan Paraprofessional Full
16 11/25/2014 Gode, Renee Paraprofessional Full
17 9/8/2015 Waters, Laura Paraprofessional Full
18 11/23/2015 Holmvig, Amber Paraprofessional Full
19 9/6/2016 Luke, Kayla Paraprofessional Full
20 9/6/2016 Reinhart, Angela Paraprofessional Full
21 9/6/2016 Meyer, Ashley Paraprofessional Full
22 9/15/2016 Ferrari,Shannon Paraprofessional Full
23 10/3/2016 Wahl, Beverly Paraprofessional Full
24 1/3/2017 Schmidt, Sarah Paraprofessional Full
25 10/23/2017 Ryan, Joan Paraprofessional PT
26 11/13/2017 Hage, Michelle Paraprofessional Full
27 1/8/2018 Johnson, Angela Paraprofessional Full
28 2/26/2018 Kovatovich, Katie Paraprofessional Full
29 9/4/2018 Setterstrom, Angela Paraprofessional Full
30 9/4/2018 Huxford, Morgan Paraprofessional Full
31 9/17/2018 Ringhand, Luke Paraprofessional Full
32 11/9/2018 Berg, Linda Paraprofessional Full
33 3/25/2019 Hoyt, Erinn Paraprofessional Full
34 4/9/2019 Skurdahl, Barb Paraprofessional Full
35 9/9/2019 Schroeder, Molly Paraprofessional Full
36 9/16/2019 Jones, Catravious Paraprofessional Full
37 9/23/2019 Grittner, Kerra Paraprofessional Full
38 4/10/2017 Ceron, Chevon Paraprofessional Full



39 1/8/2019 Kowalke, Paula Paraprofessional - Ranger CarePT



WK1 WK 2 WK 3 WK 4 WK 5

1 9/14/1994 Taylor, Kim Secretary Full X X

2 2/3/2003 Lubovich, Craig Secretary Full X X

3 9/4/2018 Jackson, Kelly Secretary Full X * *  At risk Employee

1 8/13/2018 Zender, Becki Secretary Full X X X

2 9/4/2007 Larson, Shannon Secretary Full 1/2 DAY ** 1/2 DAY ** ** **Work from home

3 8/26/2019 Euteneuer, Deb Secretary PT 1/2 DAY 1/2 DAY
 

  











 

**Work from home



HIGH SCHOOL PARAPROFESSIONAL STAFF WK1

1 3/4/1996 Cragun, Raye Health ParaprofessionalFull  

2 10/28/2002 Rosier, Deb Paraprofessional Full

3 10/11/2010 Cameron, Sue Paraprofessional Full

4 10/10/2011 Elliott, Christine Paraprofessional Full

5 9/4/2012 Yeager, Carol Paraprofessional Full

6 9/10/2012 Rydberg, Christopher Paraprofessional Full

7 9/2/2014 Ferrari, Jorin Paraprofessional Full

8 9/2/2014 Myhra, Dawn Paraprofessional Full

9 11/4/2014 Myers, Nathan Paraprofessional Full

10 11/25/2014 Gode, Renee Paraprofessional Full

11 9/6/2016 Luke, Kayla Paraprofessional Full

12 1/3/2017 Schmidt, Sarah Paraprofessional Full

13 1/8/2018 Johnson, Angela Paraprofessional Full

14 9/4/2018 Setterstrom, AngelaParaprofessional Full

15 11/9/2018 Berg, Linda Paraprofessional Full

16 9/23/2019 Grittner, Kerra Paraprofessional Full

1 9/18/1996 Geske, Mona Paraprofessional Full

2 9/2/1999 Sipper, Pegeen Paraprofessional Full

3 9/18/2003 Decent, Sue Paraprofessional Full

4 9/21/2004 Calkins, Gay Paraprofessional Full

5 10/26/2005 Anderson, Rose Paraprofessional Full

6 9/6/2012 Cragun, John Paraprofessional Full

7 9/8/2015 Waters, Laura Paraprofessional Full

8 11/23/2015 Holmvig, Amber Paraprofessional Full

9 9/6/2016 Reinhart, Angela Paraprofessional Full

10 9/6/2016 Meyer, Ashley Paraprofessional Full

11 9/15/2016 Ferrari,Shannon Paraprofessional Full

12 10/3/2016 Wahl, Beverly Paraprofessional Full

13 11/13/2017 Hage, Michelle Paraprofessional Full

14 2/26/2018 Kovatovich, Katie Paraprofessional Full

15 9/4/2018 Huxford, Morgan Paraprofessional Full

16 9/17/2018 Ringhand, Luke Paraprofessional Full

17 3/25/2019 Hoyt, Erinn Paraprofessional Full

18 4/9/2019 Skurdahl, Barb Paraprofessional Full

19 9/9/2019 Schroeder, Molly Paraprofessional Full



20 9/16/2019 Jones, Catravious Paraprofessional Full

21 4/10/2017 Ceron, Chevon Paraprofessional Full

22 1/8/2019 Kowalke, Paula Paraprofessional - Ranger CarePT

23 1/20/2020 Wisely, Lauren Paraprofessional - Ranger CareFull

24 3/5/2020 Heck, Gaby Paraprofessional - Ranger CareFull



WK 2 WK 3 WK 4 WK 5

    

 




